ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2020

Descriptive Statistics
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1. Was the syllabus updated 115 0 1 86 | 032 | 348 | 121
enough?
2. Did the course curriculum 15 | 0 | 1 | 75 | 041 | 436 | .190
intellectually stimulate you?
3. Was the course curriculum
fulfilling your expectations? HS 0 ! 691043 1466 1 217
4. Have you learnt any new skills
in the due course of your 115 0 1 JJ7 | .040 | 426 | .181
study?
5. Did the syllabus create interest
to pursue research in a 115 0 1 .61 .046 | .490 | .240
particular topic?
6. Did the §ubject/courses h@lp in 115 0 1 29 | 030 | 318 | 101
developing your personality?
7. Will you recommend your
relatives/friends to enroll in the 115 0 1 94 | .022 | 240 | .058
college?
8. The teacher-student relation in
the college was good at the 115 0 1 94 | .022 | .240 | .058
college. Do you agree?
9. Does the college nvolve 115 | 0 1| .91 [ .026 | .283 | .080
Alumni in their activities
10. Do you appreC}ate the latest 115 0 1 93 | o12 | 131 | o17
developments in the college?
Valid N (listwise) 115




1) Was the syllabus updated enough?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 99 86.1 86.1 86.1
No 16 13.9 13.9 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0

Was the syllabus updated enough?

ﬂ

= Yes = No

From the alumni feedback form, it appears that the majority (86.1%) feel that the syllabus was
updated enough. This indicates that a significant portion of alumni are satisfied with the level
of updates made to the syllabus. However, it's also noteworthy that 13.9% feel that the syllabus
was not updated enough. This suggests that there is room for improvement in ensuring that the

syllabus remains current and relevant to meet the needs of students and the demands of the

field.

2) Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 86 74.8 74.8 74.8
No 29 25.2 25.2 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0




Did the course curriculum intellectually
stimulate you?

= Yes = No

3) Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 79 68.7 68.7 68.7
No 36 31.3 31.3 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0

Was the course curriculum fulfilling your
expectations?

—

= Yes = No

The alumni feedback shows that 68.7% of respondents found the course curriculum to meet
their expectations, with a majority (68.7%) satisfied with the content and structure of the
courses. However, 31.3% felt the curriculum did not meet their expectations, suggesting areas

for improvement to better align with alumni expectations.



4) Have you learnt any new sKkills in the due course of your study?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 88 76.5 76.5 76.5
No 27 23.5 23.5 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0

Have you learnt any new skills in the due course
of your study?

= Yes = No

The data from the alumni feedback form shows that 76.5% of respondents indicated that they
had learned new skills during the course of their study, while 23.5% said they had not. This
suggests that a majority of alumni felt that their education had contributed to their skill

development, which is a positive indicator of the effectiveness of the college's programs.

5) Did the syllabus create interest to pursue research in a particular topic?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 70 60.9 60.9 60.9
No 45 39.1 39.1 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0




Did the syllabus create interest to pursue
research in a particular topic?

= Yes = No

The data from the alumni feedback form indicates that 60.9% of respondents felt that the
syllabus created interest in pursuing research in a particular topic, while 39.1% did not feel
this way. This suggests that a majority of alumni were inspired or motivated by the syllabus
to consider research in a specific area.

6) Did the subject/courses help in developing your personality?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 102 88.7 88.7 88.7
No 13 11.3 11.3 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0

Did the subject/courses help in developing your

personality?

—

= Yes = No



The alumni feedback revealed that 88.7% of respondents felt that the subjects/courses
positively impacted their personality development, with minority (11.3%) did not. This

indicates that the majority of alumni perceive the subjects/courses as having a positive impact

on their personality development

7) Will you recommend your relatives/friends to enroll in the college?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 108 93.9 93.9 93.9
No 7 6.1 6.1 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0

Will you recommend your relatives/friends to
enroll in the college? Percent

6.10%

N

= Yes = No

The data from the alumni feedback form indicates that 93.9% of respondents would
recommend their relatives/friends to enroll in the college, while 6.1% would not. This high
percentage of respondents who would recommend the college suggests a strong level of

satisfaction and confidence among alumni regarding their experience at the college.



8) The teacher-student relation in the college was good at the college. Do you agree?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 108 93.9 93.9 93.9
No 7 6.1 6.1 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0

The teacher-student relation in the college
was good at the college. Do you agree?
6.10%

N

= Yes = No

The data from the alumni feedback form indicates that 93.9% of respondents agreed that the
teacher-student relationship in the college was good, while 6.1% did not agree. This high
percentage of respondents who felt positively about the teacher-student relationship suggests

that there was generally a strong rapport between teachers and students at the college

9) Does the college involve Alumni in their activities

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 105 91.3 91.3 91.3
No 10 8.7 8.7 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0




Does the college involve Alumni in their
activities

8.70%

N

= Yes = No

The majority of respondents (91.3%) believe that alumni are significantly involved in college
activities, benefiting both the institution and its graduates. This engagement can enhance
networking opportunities, mentorship programs, and potentially increase alumni contributions.
However, only 8.7% of respondents feel excluded from college activities, indicating that few
alumni feel excluded.

10) Do you appreciate the latest developments in the college?

Frequency Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Yes 113 98.3 98.3 98.3
No 2 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 115 100.0 100.0

Do you appreciate the latest
developments in the college?

1.70%

\

= Yes = No

The data indicates a very high level of appreciation for the latest developments in the college,




reflecting a generally satisfied and supportive alumni and stakcholder community. An
overwhelming 98.3% of respondents appreciate the latest developments in the college. This
indicates that the changes or improvements made by the college are well-received and likely
align with the expectations and needs of ists community. Only 1.7% of respondents do not

appreciate the latest developments.




